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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ()}\‘ 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Monet Sal . ’ . L.C. Licensi :
onet Sales Corp _ ‘g Name: L.C. Licensing, Inc
Internal
Address:
D Individual(s) D Association 1441 Broad
: roadwa
D General Partnership D Limited Partnership Street Address: .
Corporation-State  California City:_New York State:_NY Zip: 10018
D Other [[] Individuai(s) citizenship

[:] Association_

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yesl_—_]No D General Partnershi
ership

3. Nature of conveyance: D Limited Partnership )
D Assignment D Merger Corporation-State Delaware
D Security Agreement D Change of Name D Other
@ Other CO]."I'ECt state Of il'lCOI'IX')I'&tiOI’l on If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, ﬁmestic
0 representative designation is attached: Yas
Execution DaPeI.‘EV'.LOUSlY recorded dCﬂlII'El’lt {Designations must be a separate document f} assign t)
) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? ﬂ Yes rﬂ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
see attached list see attached list
Additional number(s) attached Yes D No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ............................
Name: David B. Kirschstein, Esq.
7. Total fee (37 CFR3.41)......oovvo.... $.840

Internal Address:

Kirschstein, Ottinger, Israel & Schiffmiller Enclosed
l:‘ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

i .D i t ber:
Street Address: 489 Fifth Avenue 8. Deposit account number

City: _'ﬂ?ﬂf_?r_k____ State: NY_ Zjp;10017-6105
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Signature.

/"‘//“ February 1, 2002

David B. Kirschstein
Name of Person Signing Signature [:I Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

§| documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231
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EXHIBIT A

Registrations
Trademark Reg. No. Reg. Dt.
TRIFARI 357,174 5/24/38
TRIFARI & Crown Design 508,951 4/26/49
TRIFARI (Stylized) 612,161 9/13/55
T and Crown Design 676,319 3/31/59
GAINSBOROUGH BY TRIFARI 706,951 11/ 8/60
MARVELUSTRE 709,623 1/10/61
MONET 719,979 R/15/61
DUBL-PLAY (Stylized) 720,983 9/5/61
MARVELLA 95 & Design 723,853 7/3/62
MARVELLA COUTURA & Design 733,763 7/3/62
MARVELIQUE 735,653 8/7/62
RECOVERATOR 741,233 11/27/62
MARVELLORA 783,623 1/19/65
SURGICLAD 1,163,649 8/4/81
ENJOUX 1,194,690 5/4/82
ENJOUX (Stylized) 1,195,144 5/11/82
COLLECTION CONCEPTS 1,200,990 7/13/82
COLLECTION CONCEPTS FROM MONET 1,208,163 9/14/82
MONET 1,209,655 9/21/82
MARVELLA 1,392,296 5/6/86
MONET 1,474,910 2/2/88
COMFORT CLIP 1,532,959 4/ 4/89
MONET 1,660,279 10/ 8/91
WHITE LUSTER 2,019,422 11/26/96
JEWELS OF FORTUNE 2,030,948 7/22/97
LUXURY CLIP 2,093,815 9/ 2/97
MONET SIGNATURE 2,346,079 4/25/00
Applications
Trademark Ser. No. Fil. Dt.
MONET (Stylized) 74/235,906 1/ 8/92
CIANI 75/244 857 2/20/97
MONET (Stylized) 75/302,161 6/3/97
MONET 75/302,162 6/3/97
MONET 2 75/490,065 5/22/98
STUDIO M (Stylized) 75/773,036 8/11/99
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REEL: 002454 FRAME: 0162



F PTO -
orm PTO -1618A U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office
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S
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record Yhe attached originalfdocu'm‘éht('é‘) or copy(ies).

—L
Submission Type Conveyance Type ST e
(X) New (X) Assignment () License
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation) () Security Agreement () Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID# Effective Date
() Merger Month Day Year
() Correction of PTO Error
Reel # Frame # ( )}  Change of Name
() Corrective Document () Other
Reel # Frame #
Conveying Party { )Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
Execution Date
9/1/99
Name Monet Sales Corp.
Formerly
( ) Individual ( )} General Partnership ( } Limited Partnership (x ) Corporation ( ) Association
( ) Other
{ x) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware
Receiving Party ( )Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name L.C. Licensing, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1) 1441 Broadway Q(‘/O g
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) New York New York 10018
city State/Country Zip Code
{ ) Individual ( ) Generai Partnership { } Limited Partnership { J i document io be recorded is an
assignment and the receiving party
(X ) Corporation ( ) Association is not domiciled in the United States,

an appointment of a domestic
representative should be attached.
( ) Other (Designation must be a separate
document from Assignment.)

( x) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing
the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,
Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction
Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503, See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND
REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Paters and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
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FORM PTO-1618B , U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 - “ Patent and Trad
OMB 0651-0027 ' Page 2 ) enT?;\ADEnﬁzg&omce
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only

Name

Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3)
Address (line 4)

Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 697-3750

Name  David B. Kirschstein
Address (line 1) Kirschstein, Ottinger, Israel & Schiffmiller, P.C.
Address (line 2) 489 Fifth Avenue, 17" Floor
Address (line 3) New York, New York 10017-6105
Address (line 4)

Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document
including any attachments. # 3
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) (x) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

74/235,906 357,174 723,853 1,200,990 2,080,948
75/244,857 508,951 733,763 1,208,163 2,093,815
75/302,161 612,161 735,653 1,209,655 2,346,079
751302,162 676,319 741,233 1,392,296
75/490,065 706,951 783,623 1,474,910
751773,036 709,623 1,163,649 1,532,959

719,979 1,194,690 1,660,279

720,983 1,195,144 2,019,422

Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #33
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): $ 840.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed (X) Deposit Account ( )
DePosit Account ) »
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)
Deposit Account Number: #
Authorization to charge additionai fees: Yes ( ) No (X)

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any .
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as
indicated herein.

/.
David B. Kirschstein L October 23, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signature Date
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EXHIBIT A

Registrations

Trademark

TRIFARI

TRIFARI & Crown Design
TRIFARI (Stylized)

T and Crown Design
GAINSBOROUGH BY TRIFARI
MARVELUSTRE

MONET

DUBL-PLAY (Stylized)
MARVELLA 95 & Design
MARVELLA COUTURA & Design
MARVELIQUE
RECOVERATOR
MARVELLORA

SURGICLAD

ENJOUX

ENJOUX (Stylized)
COLLECTION CONCEPTS
COLLECTION CONCEPTS FROM MONET
MONET

MARVELLA

MONET

COMFORT CLIP

MONET

WHITE LUSTER

JEWELS OF FORTUNE
LUXURY CLIP

MONET SIGNATURE

Reg. No.

357,174
508,951
612,161
676,319
706.951
709,623
719,979
720,983
723,853
733,763
735,653
741,233
783,623
1,163,649
1,194,690
1,195,144
1,200,990
1,208,163
1,209,655
1,392,296
1,474,910
1,532,959
1,660,279
2,019,422
2,080,948
2,093,815
2,346,079

Reg. Dt.

5/24/38
4/26/49
9/13/55
3/31/59
11/ 8/60
1/10/61
8/15/61
9/5/61
7/ 3/62
7/3/62
8/7/62
11/27/62
1/19/65
8/ 4/81
5/4/82
5/11/82
7/13/82
9/14/82
9/21/82
5/ 6/86
2/2/88
4/ 4/89
10/ 8/91
11/26/96
7/22/97
9/2/97
4/25/060
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Applications

Trademark Ser. No. Fil. Dt.

MONET (Stylized) 74/235,906 1/ 8/92
CIANI 75/244,857 2/20/97
MONET (Stylized) 75/302,161 6/ 3/97
MONET 75/302,162 6/ 3/97
MONET 2 75/490,065 5/22/98
STUDIO M (Stylized) 75/773,036 8/11/99
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ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MONET SALES CORP., a corporation organized and existing under
California . )

the laws of the State ofBetaware, located and doing business at 840 Apollo Street, El
Segundo, California 90245, has adopted the trademarks shown in the attached Exhibit A
which have been registered and applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark
Office; and

WHEREAS, L.C. LICENSING, INC., a corporation organized and existing under
the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 1441 Broadway, New

York, New York 10018, is desirous of acquiring said marks, the registrations thereof and
applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, said MONET SALES CORP. does hereby assign unto the said
L.C. LICENSING, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks together with
the good will of the business symbolized by said marks, the registrations thereof and the

applications therefor.

Dated As Of: July 26, 2000
MONET SAALES RP.
Voo

BY_,
’?ame: MicHael A. Sharp U

itle:  Vice Chairman and
Chief Operating Officer
Sworn to and subscribed
before me this & ! day
of September, 2000.

N eu e
Notary Public
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