

|--|--|--|--|--|--|

EET Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 102003622 RADEMARKS ONLY (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: L.C. Licensing, Inc. Monet Sales Corp. Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 1441 Broadway General Partnership Limited Partnership City: New York State: NY Zip: 10018 Corporation-State California Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State\_Delaware Merger Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other Correct state of incorporation on If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic previously recorded document
Execution Date: representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) see attached list see attached list Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 33 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... David B. Kirschstein, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 840 Internal Address:\_ ✓ Enclosed Kirschstein, Ottinger, Israel & Schiffmiller Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 489 Fifth Avenue 8. Deposit account number: Citv: New York Zip:10017-6105 State: NY DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. February 1, 2002

03/05/2002 LNUELLER 00000102 357174

David B. Kirschstein

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 800.00 DP

#### **EXHIBIT A**

# Registrations

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Dt.
TDIEADI	255.454	
TRIFARI	357,174	5/24/38
TRIFARI & Crown Design	508,951	4/26/49
TRIFARI (Stylized)	612,161	9/13/55
T and Crown Design	676,319	3/31/59
GAINSBOROUGH BY TRIFARI	706,951	
MARVELUSTRE	709,623	1/10/61
MONET	719,979	8/15/61
DUBL-PLAY (Stylized)	720,983	9/5/61
MARVELLA 95 & Design	723,853	7/3/62
MARVELLA COUTURA & Design	733,763	7/3/62
MARVELIQUE	735,653	8/7/62
RECOVERATOR	741,233	11/27/62
MARVELLORA	783,623	1/19/65
SURGICLAD	1,163,649	8/4/81
ENJOUX	1,194,690	5/4/82
ENJOUX (Stylized)	1,195,144	5/11/82
COLLECTION CONCEPTS	1,200,990	7/13/82
COLLECTION CONCEPTS FROM MONET	1,208,163	9/14/82
MONET	1,209,655	9/21/82
MARVELLA	1,392,296	5/6/86
MONET	1,474,910	2/2/88
COMFORT CLIP	1,532,959	4/ 4/89
MONET	1,660,279	10/ 8/91
WHITE LUSTER	2,019,422	11/26/96
JEWELS OF FORTUNE	2,080,948	7/22/97
LUXURY CLIP	2,093,815	9/ 2/97
MONET SIGNATURE	2,346,079	4/25/00
	, <b>,</b>	
Amplications		
Applications Trademark	Com Mo	Eil De
Trademark	Ser. No.	Fil. Dt.
MONET (Stylized)	74/235,906	1/ 8/92
CIANI	75/244,857	2/20/97
MONET (Stylized)	75/302,161	6/3/97
MONET	75/302,162	6/3/97
MONET 2	75/490,065	5/22/98
STUDIO M (Stylized)	75/773,036	8/11/99

Form PTO -1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

MED: 00

(x) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

11-08-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECO 101/508/854
TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type

Conveyance Type

Submission Type (X) New **Assignment** ( ) (X) License ( ) Resubmission (Non-Recordation) ( ) Security Agreement ( ) **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID# Effective Date** ( ) Merger Month Day Year ( ) **Correction of PTO Error** ( ) **Change of Name** Reel # Frame # ( ) Other ( ) **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Conveying Party ( )Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** 9/1/99 Monet Sales Corp. Name Formerly ( ) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership (x ) Corporation Association ( )( ) ( ) Other (x) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party ( )Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name L.C. Licensing, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1441 Broadway 840 E Address (line 2) **New York** New York 10018 Address (line 3) Zip Code State/Country city ( ) Limited Partnership ( ) General Partnership ( ) Individual ( ) if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, (X ) Corporation Association ( ) an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. ( ) Other (Designation must be a separate

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Delaware

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002454 FRAME: 0163

document from Assignment.)

FORM PTO-1618 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	В	Pa	ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Rep	resentative Nam	ne and Address	Enter for the first Receiving F	Party only
Name			-	,
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Corresponder	nt Name and Add	Iress Area Code and	Telephone Number (212) 697-375	50
Name	David B. Kirschste	in		
Address (line 1)	Kirschstein, Otting	ger, Israel & Schiffmiller	, P.C.	
Address (line 2)	489 Fifth Avenue, 1	17 <sup>th</sup> Floor		
Address (line 3)	New York, New Yor	rk 10017-6105		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total numincluding any attac	iber of pages of the atta chments.	ached conveyance document	# 3
Trademark Ap	plication Numbe	er(s) or Registration	Number(s) (x) Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached
Enter either the Trade	emark Application Numb	er <u>or</u> the Registration Numbe	er (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
Tr 74/235,906 75/244,857 75/302,161 75/302,162 75/490,065 75/773,036	rademark Applicatio	n Number(s)	Registration N 357,174 723,853 1,200,990 508,951 733,763 1,208,163 612,161 735,653 1,209,655 676,319 741,233 1,392,296 706,951 783,623 1,474,910 709,623 1,163,649 1,532,955 719,979 1,194,690 1,660,275 720,983 1,195,144 2,019,422	0 2,080,948 3 2,093,815 5 2,346,079 6
Number of Pro	perties	Enter the total	number of properties involved	. #33
Fee Amount			rties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 840.00
Method of Payı	ment:	Enclosed (X)	Deposit Account ( )	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes ( ) No (X)				
Statement and	Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
David B. Kirso Name of Person		Signature		October 23, 2000 Date

#### EXHIBIT A

### Registrations

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Dt.
TRIFARI	357,174	5/24/38
TRIFARI & Crown Design	508,951	4/26/49
TRIFARI (Stylized)	612,161	9/13/55
T and Crown Design	676,319	3/31/59
GAINSBOROUGH BY TRIFARI	706,951	11/8/60
MARVELUSTRE	709,623	1/10/61
MONET	719,979	8/15/61
DUBL-PLAY (Stylized)	720,983	9/5/61
MARVELLA 95 & Design	723,853	7/ 3/62
MARVELLA COUTURA & Design	733,763	7/3/62
MARVELIQUE	735,653	8/ 7/62
RECOVERATOR	741,233	11/27/62
MARVELLORA	783,623	1/19/65
SURGICLAD	1,163,649	8/4/81
ENJOUX	1,194,690	5/4/82
ENJOUX (Stylized)	1,195,144	5/11/82
COLLECTION CONCEPTS	1,200,990	7/13/82
COLLECTION CONCEPTS FROM MONET	1,208,163	9/14/82
MONET	1,209,655	9/21/82
MARVELLA	1,392,296	5/ 6/86
MONET	1,474,910	2/2/88
COMFORT CLIP	1,532,959	4/4/89
MONET '	1,660,279	10/ 8/91
WHITE LUSTER	2,019,422	11/26/96
JEWELS OF FORTUNE	2,080,948	7/22/97
LUXURY CLIP	2,093,815	9/ 2/97
MONET SIGNATURE	2,346,079	4/25/00

# **Applications**

<u>Trademark</u>	Ser. No.	<u>Fil. Dt.</u>
MONET (Stylized)	74/235,906	1/8/92
CIANI	75/244,857	2/20/97
MONET (Stylized)	75/302,161	6/ 3/97
MONET	75/302,162	6/ 3/97
MONET 2	75/490,065	5/22/98
STUDIO M (Stylized)	75/773,036	8/11/99

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MONET SALES CORP., a corporation organized and existing under California the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 840 Apollo Street, El Segundo, California 90245, has adopted the trademarks shown in the attached Exhibit A which have been registered and applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, L.C. LICENSING, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 1441 Broadway, New York, New York 10018, is desirous of acquiring said marks, the registrations thereof and applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MONET SALES CORP. does hereby assign unto the said L.C. LICENSING, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks together with the good will of the business symbolized by said marks, the registrations thereof and the applications therefor.

Dated As Of: July 26, 2000

MONET SALES CORP.

Name:

Michael A. Sharp

Title:

Vice Chairman and

Chief Operating Officer

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 21 day of September, 2000.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 02/15/2002